© 2014 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 7
Data Sheet
Cisco D9854-I Advanced Program Receiver
Product Overview
If you’re looking for a multifaceted receiver, look no further than the Cisco
®
 D9854-I Advanced Program Receiver
(Figure 1). Designed for satellite and terrestrial content distribution applications requiring Digital Video

Figure 2 shows the Cisco D9854-I Advanced Program Receiver.
Figure 2.   Cisco D9854-I Advanced Program Receiver
Ordering Information
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Home Page. To download software, visit the Cisco Software Center.
Table 2 provides ordering information.
Table 2. Ordering Information
Cisco D9854-I Receiver Features Part Number
1RU with GEN-ISE, ASI, MPEoIP Input & SDI out  D9854-IPIN-GEN-1RU
1RU with NAP-ISE, ASI, MPEGoIP Input & SDI out  D9854-IPIN-NAP-1RU
D9854-I Add-On License Features Part Number
HD Video Decoding License LIC-D9854-HD-DEC
MPEG4 Video Decoding License LIC-D9854-MPEG4
DVB S2 Demodulation License LIC-D9854-DVB-S2
MPEGoIP Out put License LIC-D9854-IP-OUT
Table 3 provides ordering information on country-specific power cords.
Table 3. Ordering Information: Country-Specific Power Cords
Power Cord Description Part Number
North American Power Cord (US, IEC, 10AMP, 2.5m) CAB-PWR-DMN-US